Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Numbe
		****			<u>M.H.G.B</u> /₩
Date Marc	h 8, 202	21			
HE					F PROPOSED MUNICIPAL HOUSING AGENCY THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2022
set the public he ending June 30,	earing to 2022 fo her King	o consid r March g Jr. Parl	er the I 8, 202 kway a	Municip 1 at 4:15 nd publi	Roll Call No. 21-0239, the Municipal Housing Governing Board al Housing Agency's proposed annual budget for the fiscal years p.m. in the Richard A. Clark Municipal Services Center at 155 c notice of such hearing was published as provided by law in the
the Municipal H given an opportu	lousing anity to	Agency present	's prop to the N	osed an Aunicipa	rs of the City or the area of operation of the Agency interested in mual budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022, have been al Housing Governing Board objections to any part of the budge et at this public hearing.
NOW, TH	EREFO	RE, BE	IT RE	SOLVE	D by the Municipal Housing Governing Board that:
<ul><li>2. Upon of the are annual</li><li>3. The M in the of</li><li>4. The M Agency</li></ul>	due constant of operation of the constant of t	sideration of for fiscal Housing budge and City get for	n of all f the A l year g Ager t docur Clerk the fis	yiews a gency, the ending Jacy's an ment on are here cal year	ing on February 24, 2021 is hereby ratified.  Ind comments presented by residents and taxpayers of the City of the public hearing on the Municipal Housing Agency's proposed fune 30, 2022 is hereby closed.  Inual budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022, as set forth file with the City Clerk is hereby approved and adopted. The by directed to execute and to certify the Municipal Housing are ending June 30, 2022 to the Des Moines City Council for are 2022 budget to be certified to the State of Iowa.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					Moved by to adopt.
/s/ Lawrence R, I	Dowell	ell	G;\AP	PDATA\LE	:GAL\LMM-RDL\Renae1\LARRY\RC\MHGB Budget-Hearing on 2020 Budget,docx
Lawrence R. Mc. Deputy City Atto					
	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
Deputy City Atto	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
M.H.G.B. ACTION COWNIE BOESEN	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
M.H.G.B. ACTION COWNIE BOESEN VOSS	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held
M.H.G.B. ACTION COWNIE BOESEN VOSS GATTO	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the
M.H.G.B. ACTION  COWNIE  BOESEN  VOSS  GATTO  GRAY	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held
M.H.G.B. ACTION COWNIE BOESEN VOSS GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
M.H.G.B. ACTION COWNIE BOESEN VOSS GATTO GRAY	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

\_\_ City Clerk